



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** 19-G-353, **Version:** 2

---

### 2020 BUSINESS PLAN - OPERATING BUDGET - COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT PLAN INCREASE TO 2020 CONTRIBUTION

**Councillor, S. Morales declared a potential pecuniary interest as the foregoing matter could impact him personally in regards to possibly qualifying for the grants proposed in the Community Improvement Plan. He did not participate in the discussion or vote on the matter. He rolled back his seat from the Council table.**

#### **AMENDMENT #1**

Moved by Deputy Mayor, B. Ward  
Seconded by: Councillor, K. Aylwin

That motion 19-G-353 of Section "B" of the General Committee Report dated December 2, 2019, be amended by deleting "\$130,000 and replacing it with \$330,000

**AMENDMENT #1 was subsequently WITHDRAWN by Deputy Mayor, B. Ward.**

Upon the question of the original motion moved by Deputy Mayor, B. Ward and seconded by Councillor, K. Aylwin the motion was **CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.**